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FLORIDA KEYS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
WATER QUALITY PROTECTION PROGRAM  

Steering Committee Membership List 
(*indicates seat identified in legislation)  

 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency* (Co-Chair) 
Mr. John Blevins, Acting Regional Administrator  Designee: Wade Lehmann  
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - Region IV  Ocean and Estuarine Section Chief 
61 Forsyth Street, S.W.          (404)562-8082 
Atlanta, GA 30303       lehmann.wade@epa.gov 
 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection* (Co-Chair) 
Mr. Noah Valenstein, Secretary           Designee: Jon Iglehart    
Florida Department of Environmental Protection   South District Director 
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 10    (850) 245-2118    
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000     jon.iglehart@dep.state.fl.us 
 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration* 
Ms. Sarah Fangman, Superintendent    Designee: N/A 
Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
NOAA Office of National Marine Sanctuaries   (305) 809-4700 
33 East Quay Road      sarah.fangman@noaa.gov 
Key West, FL 33040       
  
National Park Service* 
Mr. Pedro Ramos, Superintendent    Designee: Christopher Kavanagh  
Everglades and Dry Tortugas National Parks   Marine Ecologist 
40001 State Road 9336      (305) 242-7710   
Homestead, FL 33034-6733     christopher_kavanagh@nps.gov 
pedro_ramos@nps.gov        
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers* 
Colonel Andrew D. Kelly, Jr., District Commander  Designee: Shelley Trulock  
Department of the Army     Project Manager 
Jacksonville District Corps of Engineers    (904) 232-2241  
701 San Marco Boulevard     shelley.f.trulock@usace.army.mil 
Jacksonville, FL  32207-8175      
andrew.d.kelly@usace.army.mil 
         
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service* 
Christian Eggleston, Project Leader          Designee: Greg Boling 
Florida Keys National Wildlife Refuge Complex   Deputy Project Leader 
28950 Watson Blvd.      (252) 706-0581 
Big Pine Key, FL 33043      greg_boling@fws.gov  
Office: (305) 872-2239/ Cell: (305) 304-0580     
christian_eggleston@fws.gov  
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Florida Department of Economic Opportunity* 
Mr. Justin Stiell, Regional Program Administrator  Designee: N/A               
Areas of Critical State Concern Program 
107 East Madison St., Caldwell Building, MSC 160  (850) 717-8523 
Tallahassee, FL 32399      justin.stiell@deo.myflorida.com  
 
South Florida Water Management District* 
Mr. Armando Vilaboy       Designee: N/A  
Intergovernmental Programs 
SFWMD, 3301 Gun Club Road     (561) 682-2925 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406     avilaboy@sfwmd.gov 
 
Florida Department of Health* 
Mr. Bob Eddie, Administrator      Designee: N/A  
Community Health Services 
Florida Department of Health, Monroe County     (305) 676-3821 
1100 Simonton Street       bob.eadie@flhealth.gov 
Key West, FL  33040 
 
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission   
Mr. Gil McRae, Director      Designee: N/A    
Fish & Wildlife Research Institute    
100 Eight Avenue Se       (727) 896-8626 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701-5020      gil.mcrae@myfwc.com 

 laura.tennant@myfwc.com  
 
Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District 
Sue Heim          Designee: N/A 
Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District   
855 Ellen Drive       (305) 509-0180 
Key Largo, FL 33037      sue.heim@klwtd.com  
 
Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority* 
Mr. Kent Nelson, Deputy Executive Director    Designee: Julie Cheon 
Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority    Director, Legislative Affairs 
1100 Kennedy Drive      (305) 295-2203 
Key West, FL 33041-1239     jcheon@fkaa.com 
knelson@fkaaa.com       jpeele@fkaa.com 
 
Florida Keys Mosquito Control District 
Ms. Andrea Leal, Deputy Director    Designee: N/A   
Florida Keys Mosquito Control District    
5224 College Road      (305) 292-7190 
Key West, FL 33040       aleal@keysmosquito.org 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES* (3 required by legislation) 
 
Monroe County Board of County Commissioners 
Commissioner Craig Cates      Designee: N/A   
Monroe County BOCC, District 1        
500 Whitehead Street, Suite 102     (305) 292-3440 
Key West, FL 33040       cates-craig@monroecounty-fl.gov 
        legget-amanda@monroecounty-fl.gov 
 
City of Key Colony Beach 
Vice Mayor Ron Sutton                   Designee: N/A 
City of Key Colony Beach  
P.O. Box 510141      (305) 289-1212 
Key Colony Beach, FL 33051      mayor@keycolonybeach.net      
        cityclerk@keycolonybeach.net 
 
City of Key West 
Mayor Teri Johnston         Designee: N/A   
City of Key West 
1300 White Street      (305) 809-3840 
Key West, FL 33040       tjohnston@cityofkeywest-city.gov 

jscholl@cityofkeywest-fl.gov 
 
City of Marathon 
TBD        Designee: George Garrett 
City of Marathon      City Manager 
2059 Overseas Highway     (305) 289-4130   
Marathon, Fl 33050      garrettg@ci.marathon.us 
 
Islamorada, Village of Islands 
Mayor Buddy Pinder      Designee: David Webb    
Islamorada Village of Islands Council    Councilman 
86800 Overseas Highway Islamorada, FL   (901) 606-1886   
Islamorada, FL 33036       david.webb@islamorada.fl.us  
buddy.pinder@islamorada.fl.us       
 
 
CITIZEN REPRESENTATIVES* (3 required by legislation) 
 
Mr. Patrick H. Rice      Designee: N/A   
Sanctuary Advisory Council Representative 
Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary    (305) 809-3228 
5901 College Road          Patrick.Rice@fkcc.edu  
Key West, FL 33040  
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Mr. Charles W. Causey     Designee: N/A   
Florida Keys Environmental Fund 
P.O. Box 1169                             (305) 664-9779 
Islamorada, FL 33036      charlescausey@mindspring.com 
 
Ms. Sandy Walters      Designee: N/A 
Sandra Walters Consultants, Inc. 
6410 Fifth Street, Suite 3     (305) 294-1238 
Key West, FL 33040      sandy@swcinc.net 
 
Mr. Chris Bergh      Designee: N/A    
Director, Florida Keys Program 
The Nature Conservancy     (305) 745-8402 
P.O. Box 420237       cberg@tnc.org 
Summerland Key, FL 33042     clustic@tnc.org 
 
Ms. Shelly Krueger      Designee: N/A    
Florida Sea Grant, UF, IFAS Ext., Monroe County 
1100 Simonton St., Suite 2-260     (305) 292-4502 
Key West, FL 33040      krueger-shelly@monroecounty-fl.gov 
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